

# **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

**For the meeting of:** 12/19/2023

File #: 23-1598

**To:** Board of Supervisors

**From:** Supervisor Steve Madrone

**Agenda Section:** Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

#### **SUBJECT:**

Certificate of Appreciation for National Breast Cancer Foundation for Their Support for Humboldt County Breast Health Issues (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

### **RECOMMENDATION(S)**:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Certificate of Appreciation.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund

### **DISCUSSION:**

The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors would like to recognize the National Breast Cancer Foundation of Frisco, Texas for their support and help for the women of Humboldt County facing breast health issues by presenting them a Certificate of Appreciation. Since 2010, the National Breast Cancer Foundation has provided over \$733,645 in grants and support for mammograms, breast health diagnosis, treatment, and emotional support through the Patient Navigator program. These dollars have been distributed to Mad River Community Hospital and the Breast and Gyn Health Project of Arcata and have helped over 5,000 women in our community.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact when awarding a certificate of appreciation.

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Framework.

Core Roles: Protect vulnerable populations

New Initiatives: Provide community-appropriate levels of service

Strategic Plan: N/A

File #: 23-1598

## **OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:**

None

## **ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Board discretion.

# **ATTACHMENTS**:

Certificate of Appreciation

# PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A